December 01, 2021
Mr. Cleve Reasoner, Chief Executive Officer
  and Chief Nuclear Officer
Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corp.
P.O. Box 411
Burlington, KS 66839
SUBJECT: WOLF CREEK GENERATING STATION – TEMPORARY INSTRUCTION
2515/194 REPORT 05000482/2021011

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2515/194  Calculations XX-E-039 Open Phase Analysis 0
H-11-002-CN003 System MR Protective Relay Settings 10/23/2018
Corrective Action
Documents
CR 00107717, 00108350, 00108708, 00108712, 00109066,
00113077, 00113195, 00113853, 00114559, 00114648,
00114730, 00115355, 00116834, 00116853, 00119905,
00119950, 00120741, 00121737, 00123192, 00128627,
00128907, 00135656, 00141087, 00143192, 10001997,
10002131, 10002761, 10006086
Drawings  E-11005A Emergency Diesel Generator Loading Data 17
KD-7496 One Line Diagram 67
SK7458_DC06 Wolf Creek 345kV Substation No. 7 Transformer Primary
Diff. [Differential] Relaying
6
SK7458_DC07 Wolf Creek 345kV Substation No. 7 Transformer Secondary
Diff. [Differential] Relaying
6
WIP-E-022-
00039-008-A-1
Startup Transformer Protection, Control Panel Wiring 00
WIP-E-12MR01-
001-A-1
Startup Transformer Protection Logic Diagram 00
WIP-E-13MR12-
002-A-1
Schematic Diagram 13.8KV Non-Class 1E Power System
Start-Up XFMR [Transformer] XMR01 Alarming
00
7458-B-5116 Wolf Creek Substation 345KV General Alarm Interface
Elementary Diagram
4
7458-D-7052 Wolf Creek Substation Annunciator Panel (No. 16)
Connection Diagram
10
7458-D-7505 Wolf Creek Substation Terminal Board Cabinet No. 4
Connection Diagram
33
Miscellaneous  LO1506201 Lesson Plan, Site Electrical Distribution – Initial Licensed
Operator
004
LO1732435 Lesson Plan, OFN AF-025, Unit Limitations – Initial Licensed
Operator
019
8
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
LTR-RAM-20-15 Transmittal of the Final Plant Response to an Open Phase
Condition (OPC) Package
0
OP8206201 Switchyard ALR [Alarm] Response Seminar 000
PCR  74224 10/20/2021
WCGS [Wolf
Creek Generating
Station] Standing
Order 40
Transformer 7 OPD [Open Phase Detection] Interim Alarm
Response
0
89639 Scheduled Offering Roster - Switchyard ALR Response
Seminar
01/16/2018
Procedures  AI 23O-001 Functional Importance Determination 7A
ALR 00-14D S/U [Start-Up] XFMR [Transformer] Trouble 14
ALR 810 Startup XFMR XMR01 9
ALR 843 #7 Transformer Open Phase Detection Trouble 1
OFN AF-025 Unit Limitations 57